06-30-2009 Jocket No.: Grandhope FORM PTO-1599/Modified) RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV06 103565551 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hillview Pty. Limited Name: Grandhope Biotech (Hong Kong) Co., Limited Address: Flat 1702, 17th Floor Tung Hip Commercial Building Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 248 Des Voeux Road Central 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): June 18, 2009 City: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement State/Prov.: Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement Country: Hong Kong ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application or patent numbers(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,989,287 6,106,555 6,231,614 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Raymond Sun 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Registration No.: 35,699 Address: 20 Corporate Park ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card Suite 155 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed City: Irvine ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) State/Prov.: CA 8. Payment Information ZIP: 92606 Country: USA a. Credit_Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 949-252-9180 **Expiration Date**

Signature Date

Raymond Sun

Total number of pages including cover

Raymond Su

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: 949-251-9280

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

b. Deposit Account Programmen

uthorized Use Mame

sheet, attachments, and document:

00000036 5989287

120.00 DP

4

Assignment of United States Patent

(single assignor; single assignee)

U.S. Patent No. Issue Date: Application Serial No. 5,989,287 November 23, 1999 09/073,743 6,106,555 August 22, 2000 09/212,328 6,231,614 July 3, 2000 09/609,757 Owner of Record Principal Place of Business (hereinafter "Assignor") Hillview Pty. Limited Beaufort House, P.O. Box 438 (a BVI Company) Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands Assignee Principal Place of Business Grandhope Biotech (Hong Kong) Co., Limited Flat 1702, 17th Floor, Tung Hip Commercial Building, 248 Des Voeux Road Central Hong Kong

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patents, and:

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents (if applicable), including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-totime present to Assignor in order to perfect title in said Patents:

Assignor further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said patent, (if applicable), and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted (if applicable), as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this	day of _	June	, 2009
By: WMM			
Name: Zhu, M	lei Ping		
Title: Director			

RECORDED: 06/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0453